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Collards pp. 51–91


	
Cucumber pp. 93–147
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EMAIL: extension@seminolecountyfl.gov

https://sfyl.ifas.ufl.edu/seminole

UF/IFAS EXTENSION ST. JOHNS COUNTY

3125 Agricultural Center Drive

St. Augustine, Florida 32092-0572

PH: (904) 209-0430 | FAX: (904) 209-0431

EMAIL: Stjohns@ifas.ufl.edu

https://sfyl.ifas.ufl.edu/stjohns/

UF/IFAS EXTENSION ST. LUCIE COUNTY

8400 Picos Road, Suite 101

Fort Pierce, Florida 34945-3045

PH: (772) 462-1660 | FAX: (772) 462-1510

EMAIL: dshalginewicz@ufl.edu

https://sfyl.ifas.ufl.edu/stlucie

UF/IFAS EXTENSION SUMTER COUNTY

7620 State Road 471, Suite 2

Bushnell, Florida 33513-8716

PH: (352) 569-6862 | FAX: (352) 569-6861

EMAIL: Sumter@ifas.ufl.edu

https://sfyl.ifas.ufl.edu/sumter

UF/IFAS EXTENSION SUWANNEE COUNTY

1302 11th Street SW

Live Oak, Florida 32064-3611

PH: (386) 362-2771 | FAX: (386) 364-1698

EMAIL: Suwannee@ifas.ufl.edu

https://sfyl.ifas.ufl.edu/suwannee

UF/IFAS EXTENSION TAYLOR COUNTY

203 Forest Park Drive

Perry, Florida 32348-6340

PH: (850) 838-3508 | FAX: (850) 838-3546

EMAIL: taylor@ifas.ufl.edu

https://sfyl.ifas.ufl.edu/taylor

UF/IFAS EXTENSION UNION COUNTY

25 NE 1st Street

Lake Butler, Florida 32054-1701

PH: (386) 496-2321 | FAX: (386) 496-1111

EMAIL: Union@ifas.ufl.edu

https://sfyl.ifas.ufl.edu/union

UF/IFAS EXTENSION VOLUSIA COUNTY

3100 E New York Ave.

Deland, Florida 32724-6497

PH: (386) 822-5778 | FAX: (386) 822-5767

EMAIL: Volusia@ifas.ufl.edu

https://sfyl.ifas.ufl.edu/volusia

UF/IFAS EXTENSION WAKULLA COUNTY

84 Cedar Avenue

Crawfordville, Florida 32327-2063

PH: (850) 926-3931 | FAX: (850) 926-8789

EMAIL: Wakulla@ifas.ufl.edu

https://sfyl.ifas.ufl.edu/wakulla

UF/IFAS EXTENSION WALTON COUNTY

732 North 9th Street

DeFuniak Springs, Florida 32433-3804

PH: (850) 892-8172 | FAX: (850) 892-8443

EMAIL: Walton@ifas.ufl.edu

https://sfyl.ifas.ufl.edu/walton

UF/IFAS EXTENSION WASHINGTON COUNTY

1424 Jackson Ave., Suite A

Chipley, Florida 32428-1602

PH: (850) 638-6180 | FAX: (850) 638-6181

EMAIL: Washington@ifas.ufl.edu

https://sfyl.ifas.ufl.edu/washington



Florida Pesticide Emergency Phone List

Call 911 for pesticide emergencies. For non-emergency pesticide questions or concerns, contact the following:

	
National Pesticide Information Center (NPIC), 800-858-7378, 11 AM–3 PM Eastern Time, Monday through Friday.


	
The Poison Center Emergency Telephone Service, 800-222-1222.


	
The manufacturer of the pesticide in question. Their phone number is listed on the pesticide label.




The information above was provided by the University of Florida's Institute of Food and Agricultural Sciences Pesticide Information Office 352-392-4721.
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